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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
When using this appliance, basic precautions should always be followed, including 
the following:
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THIS APPLIANCE.
1. To reduce the risk of contact with hot water emitting from the steam vents, check applian-

ce before each use by holding and facing it away from body and depress steam button 
in a safe place.

2. Use appliance only for its intended use.
3. This appliance is intended for household and residential use only . This product is not 

approved for commercial applications.
4.  To protect against a risk of electric shock, do not immerse the appliance in water or other 

liquids.

emptying the tank, when you are not using the appliance, if disturbances occur during 
use, after use as well as during thunderstorms and before cleaning the appliance. Never 
yank the cord to disconnect from power surge protected bar, instead grasp plug and pull 
to disconnect.

emptying when not in use.
7. Do not allow cord to touch hot surfaces. Let iron cool completely before putting away . 

Loop cord loosely around iron when storing.
8. Do not operate appliance with a damaged cord, or if the appliance has been dropped or 

damaged.
9. If cord is damaged it must be replaced by manufacturer , its service agent or similarly 

10. To avoid the risk of electric shock, do not disassemble the appliance. Take or ship to a 

11. In the event the iron is not operating properly , disconnect the iron from the electrical 

12. Not intended for use by children. Close supervision is necessary for any appliance being 

appliance unattended while plugged in, on an ironing board or while it is still hot.
13. Burns can occur from touching hot metal parts, hot water or steam. Use caution when 

you turn a steam generator upside down as there may be hot water in the tank.
14. Always release all steam by holding down steam button.
15. The iron must be used on a stable surface and always put down on a stable, level surfa-

ce so that it cannot fall down.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS



SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
EUROSTEAM® XFREE IRON
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16. When you must be away even for a short time, turn of f the iron, put it on his iron rest 
and always unplug the power cord from the outlet. W ait for the soleplate to cool down 
completely before cleaning it.

17. If you press the steam button before the iron is hot, it is possible that hot water comes 
out from the steam holes.

if one of the openings is blocked in any way.
19. Do not use outdoors.

administered.
21. Clean the appliance with only a dry or slightly damp cloth.

they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of appliance by a person 
responsible for their safety.

23. Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.
24. Do not direct steam at people, animals, electrical equipment or at clothes while they are 

being worn.
25. 
26. Use only approved and supplied parts.
27. Read and follow all important notices in this instruction manual.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS
If an extension cord is absolutely necessary, a 15 amperage cord should be used. 
Cords rated for less amperage may overheat. Care should be taken to arrange the 
cord so that it cannot be pulled or tripped over unintentionally. To avoid a circuit 
overload, do not operate another high wattage appliance on the same circuit.
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

 
Always plug your Eurosteam® XFREE Iron into a power surge protection bar. This 
will prevent any costly damage that could be done to your Eurosteam® iron when 

power is restored after a black out or a surge of power enters your home.

TIP



WHAT IS INSIDE...

4 INSIDE THE BOX...

IRON IRON REST MEASURING CUP

MANUAL WARRANTY

Please read all of the instructions for use and the Important Safety Instructions completely. 
Remove and discard all packing materials. 

Be sure that all items pictured and listed above are included in your box. 
If there is any item missing please contact Redfern Enterprises.

Canada 1.877.387.7770 USA 1.877.462.5757
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Model 6236
LIMITED WARRANTY

This product is warranted for 1 year from date of purchase against defects in materials and/or workmanship when 

The unit shall be returned, by the original purchaser, freight prepaid with proof of purchase date and $19.95 for return 
shipping/packing charges included. This warranty does not apply to any defect arising from a buyers or users misuse, 

Canada  1.877.387.7770  USA  1.877.462.5757

purchase date and prepaid return shipping of $19.95. Some states and provinces do not permit the exclusion of in-

and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state and province to province. 
 is a registered tradem

ark of  974514 AB Ltd.
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This iron offers the 2 in 1 function

Standard mode

iron rest. In this way you use the appliance as a traditional iron.

Cordless mode

rest to start ironing. Discover the freedom of movement in cordless mode without 
changing your ironing pattern: the iron charges alone on the rest while you reor-
der the garments.

that the light turns off to return ironing in cordless mode.

TO
START
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1. Water
The Eurosteam® Iron is designed to use regular tap water. Never use 100% distilled water 
as this may lead to damage inside the tank.
About Softened Water and Well Water
Many types of water contain naturally high levels of sodium, iron, mineral and organic mat-
ter. If these collect inside the tank it can eventually appear as brown stains or can cause 

Never use water that has any additives such as starch, perfume or fabric conditioner . The 
additives can affect the tank, at high temperatures deposits can form and emit stains and 
cause blockage of the steam vents.

2. Filling the water tank
Fill water tank while the Eurosteam® is unplugged and cool. Move the lock/unlock selector 

At the end of every use be sure to drain the tank by letting all steam out. Hold down the 
steam button and wait until steaming has stopped. Turn the temperature control knob to 

Put the iron on its iron rest and let it cool. Empty the 

cord around the iron without pulling it too tight. Put the appliance back on top of a stable 
surface and out of the reach of children.

USING YOUR EUROSTEAM®

Water in your iron? This is normal as each Eurosteam® XFREE Iron is 
factory tested for quality purposes.

*IMPORTANT*



USING THE EUROSTEAM
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3. On and Off

inside the tank. I
of white powder from the plate; this is normal and the effect will disap-

may notice a delay in the formation of steam: this is normal and is due 
to water entering into circulation in the iron. You may need to press the 
steam and spray button several times for their proper operation.

Plug into the mains socket. The temperature control lamp turns on.

•••
-

Follow the instructions on the care label of the garment to be ironed. Make the dots shown 
on the iron correspond to those shown on the label.
If the iron is left inactive for a long time, before ironing it is recommended to hold it level and 

-
sation.

4. Filling the tank while using the Iron

protection bar and fully depress the steam button to let out all residual steam.

5. Shot of steam
•••

have to do is press the steam button.

USING THE EUROSTEAM® IRON

Never dispense steam when the iron is placed on the 
iron rest.TIP
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6. Spray button

Press the spray button. It may be necessary to press the spray button repeatedly to activate 
this function.
7. Vertical ironing

This special ironing procedure serves to remove creases from curtains, fabrics, etc. Set the 
••• -

the curtain or fabric in the position you want to iron it vertically and press the steam button.

Do not iron fabrics held by other people.

USING THE EUROSTEAM® IRON

Always check the level of water in the tank while you are 
ironing.

Fill the tank up to the level marked MAX.
TIP



CLEANING THE EUROSTEAM
® IRON
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8. Cleaning

We recommend that the following cleaning instructions be carried out 
every 2-3 months or if you notice any water drops leaking out of the 
soleplate of the Eurosteam® iron.
Clean plastic parts with a damp, non-abrasive cloth and dry them with 
a dry cloth.

Soleplate
Before cleaning the iron be sure that the unit is disconnected from the power supply and that 
the iron is completely cooled down. Do not use abrasives on the soleplate. Deposits and  
other residues on the soleplate can be removed with a cloth soaked in a vinegar and water  
solution. Keep the soleplate smooth by avoiding contact with hard or abrasive surfaces.

Water Tank

iron rest. When the indicator light shuts of f, unplug the unit from the power source and let 
sit for 10 minutes. Shake vigorously in all directions and allow to cool for 10 minutes more. 

For a Self Clean System... Fill the water tank for a quarter using the measuring cup provided. 
Fill the tank up to the level marked MAX. Put the iron on its iron rest. Plug into the mains 

water will come out from the plate holes removing the lime scale and impurities that have 
accumulated inside the plate. Gently move the iron back and forth until the tank is com-

self-cleaning procedure. 

CLEANING YOUR EUROSTEAM®

*Cleaning the appliance is important to the performance of the iron*

Before using the iron again, try it on an old piece of cloth 
to make sure that the soleplate and tank are clean and to 

allow residual water to vaporize.
TIP



Place the iron on its iron rest and wait that the plate cools completely. Make sure that 
the soleplate is completely dry before storing the iron.

The warranty does not cover damage caused by clogging due to 
lime.
To prolong the life of your iron, we recommend that this procedure 
be carried out at regular intervals (once or twice a month).
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*Cleaning the appliance is important to the performance of the iron*



QUESTIONS AND ANSW
ERS

11

If you have any problem please do not use your iron and contact

Customer Services

Canada
Toll Free: 1-877-387-7770

Calgary Local: 403-735-5130
Email: info@redfernent.com

Web: www.eurosteam.ca

USA
Toll Free: 1-877-462-5757

Las Vegas Local: 702-795-3314
Email: infous@redfernent.com

Web: www.eurosteam.us

CUSTOMER SERVICES

*Demonstration video and trouble shooting at www.redfernent.com*
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CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
Pour l’utilisation de cet appareil électrique, il est recommandé de toujours suivre les 
précautions de base suivantes:
LIRE LES INSTRUCTIONS AU COMPLET AVANT D’UTILISER CET APPAREIL ELEC-
TRIQUE.

-

-

cordon autour, sans serrer.

-

10. 
-

14. 

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES



CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS
FER À REPASSER XFREE EUROSTEAMMD
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18. 

-

23. 

parfums ou des substances chimiques.

INSTRUCTIONS SPÉCIFIQUES
Lorsqu’un cordon prolongateur est absolument nécessaire, utiliser un cordon prolon-
gateur de 15 ampères. Les cordons dont l’intensité nominale est inférieure peuvent 
surchauffer. Veiller à placer le cordon de manière à ce qu’il ne puisse pas être tiré ou 
faire trébucher quelqu’un. Pour éviter de surcharger le circuit, ne pas utiliser d’appareil 
à haute intensité sur le même circuit.
CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

MD sur un bloc 

MD

CONSEILS



CONTENU...

4 DANS CETTE BOÎTE…

Lire le mode d’emploi et les consignes de sécurité importantes au complet. Retirer et jeter tous 
les matériaux d’emballage.

S’assurer qu’aucun des articles illustrés et indiqués ci-dessus ne manque dans la boîte. S’il 
manque un article, contacter Redfern Enterprises.

Canada 1.877.387.7770 É.-U. 1.877.462.5757

FER À REPASSER SUPPORT DU FER TASSE À MESURER

MANUEL GARANTIE
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CONSERVEZ CETTE GARANTIE

Enregistrez votre EurosteamMD sur www.redfernent.com/online-warranty-registration.html

G
A
R
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N
T
IE

Modèle 6236
GARANTIE LIMITÉE

Ce produit est garanti pour un an à compter de la date d’achat contre tout défaut de matériaux et de main-d’œuvre 
pour un usage domestique normal. Au cours de cette période, tout modèle 6236 qui est déterminé être défectueux par 
un service de réparations agréé EurosteamMD, sera réparé ou remplacé à la discrétion du technicien agréé. L’appareil 
doit être retourné, par l’acheteur original, franco de port et avec la preuve de la date d’achat et 19,95 $ pour les frais 
d’expédition et d’emballage. Cette garantie ne s’applique pas aux défauts découlant d’une utilisation inappropriée, 

négligence, non conformité aux instructions d’EurosteamMD, utilisation sur un courant ou une tension autre que ce qui 
MD de la part de 

l’acheteur ou d’un utilisateur. La réparation ou le démontage par toute personne autre qu’un réparateur EurosteamMD 
agréé annulera la garantie.

Si vous constatez que votre produit est défectueux, communiquez avec votre service à la clientèle EurosteamMD au :
 Canada : 1.877.387.7770   É.-U. : 1.877.462.5757

Obtenez un numéro d’autorisation de réparation (numéro AR) et apportez le fer à repasser ou expédiez-le franco de 
port au centre de réparations avec la preuve de la date d’achat et 19,95 $. Certaines provinces et certains États ne per-
mettent pas l’exclusion de dommages accessoires ou indirects, donc ce qui précède pourrait ne pas s’appliquer à vous. 

La présente garantie limitée vous confère certains droits, mais il se peut que vous ayez d’autres droits pouvant varier 
d’une province à une autre et d’un État à un autre.

12
 GARANTIE

copyright © Redfern Enterprises 2015
Eurosteam

®  is a registered tradem
ark of  974514 AB Ltd.



AVANT D’UTILISER VOTRE EUROSTEAM
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MODE D’EMPLOI DU FER À REPASSER EUROSTEAMMD

5MODE D’EMPLOI DU FER À REPASSER EUROSTEAMMD 

Ce fer à repasser offre la fonction 2 en 1.

-

Mode standard

traditionnel.

Mode cordless

-

POUR 
COMMENCER



1. L’eau
Le fer à repasser EurosteamMD

MD

-

-

2. Remplir le réservoir
MD

-
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6 MODE D’EMPLOI DU FER À REPASSER EUROSTEAMMD 

à repasser? Cela est normal car chaque fer à 
repasser XFREE EurosteamMD

*IMPORTANT*
Ne JAMAIS remplir le réservoir au-delà du niveau “max”.



MODE D’EMPLOI DU FER À REPASSER EUROSTEAM
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MODE D’EMPLOI DU FER À REPASSER EUROSTEAMMD

7

3. Marche et Arrêt

d’allumer le fer.
La première fois que l’on utilise le fer, il se peut que des poussières 
blanches sortent de la semelle; il s’agit d’un phénomène normal qui di-
sparaitra après avoir donné quelques coups de vapeur.
Lors de la première utilisation du fer, il se peut que la vapeur mette du 
temps à se former: il s’agit d’un phénomène normal dû au fait que l’eau 
commence juste à circuler dans le fer. Il pourrait s’avérer nécessaire 
d’appuyer plusieurs fois sur le bouton vapeur et sur le vaporiseur pour 
qu’ils fonctionnement correctement.

•••

sur le fer.

4. Remplir le réservoir pendant que vous utilisez le fer à repasser

remplissage.

MODE D’EMPLOI DU FER À REPASSER EUROSTEAMMD 

Ne jamais débiter de vapeur quand le fer est au repos sur son 
appui.CONSEILS
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5. Jet de vapeur
•••

6. Bouton vaporiseur

bouton spray pour activer la fonction.

7. Repassage vertical

•••

verticale et appuyer sur le bouton vapeur.

Ne pas repasser les tissus qui sont soutenus par une autre personne.

MODE D’EMPLOI DU FER À REPASSER EUROSTEAMMD 

Toujours contrôler le niveau d’eau qu’il reste dans le 
réservoir pendant le repassage.

Remplir le réservoir jusqu’au niveau du repère MAX

CONSEILS



NETTOYAGE DU FER À REPASSER EUROSTEAM
MD

*Nettoyer l’appareil est important pour la performance de votre fer à repasser*
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8. Nettoyage

Il est conseillé d’exécuter le nettoyage tous les 2-3 mois, selon la 
procédure décrite dans la notice, ou si on remarque que des gouttes 
d’eau passent à travers la semelle du fer Eurosteam®.
Nettoyer les parties en plastique avec un linge humide non abrasif et les 
sécher avec un linge sec.

Semelle

contacts avec les surfaces dures et les abrasifs.

Réservoir

limiteur de surtension et laisser le fer chauf fer . Une fois que le voyant 

minutes. Secouer vigoureusement le fer dans toutes les directions et le laisser refroidir 10 
minutes encore. Ouvrir le volet de remplissage -

normal.

Pour le s … 

NETTOYAGE DU FER À REPASSER  EUROSTEAMMD

Avant de réutiliser le fer, l’essayer sur un vieux linge en 
tissu pour être sûr que la semelle et le réservoir sont propres, et 

permettre la vaporisation de l’eau résiduelle.
CONSEILS
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-

ranger le fer.

La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages dus aux obstructions provo-
quées par le calcaire.
Il est conseillé de réaliser cette opération à intervalles réguliers (une 
ou deux fois par mois) pour prolonger la durée de vie de votre fer à 
repasser.

NETTOYAGE DU FER À REPASSER  EUROSTEAMMD



contact

Service Clients
Canada

Toll Free: 1-877-387-7770
Calgary Local: 403-735-5130
Email: info@redfernent.com

Web: www.eurosteam.ca

É.-U. 
Toll Free: 1-877-462-5757

Las Vegas Local: 702-795-3314
Email: infous@redfernent.com

Web: www.eurosteam.us

QUESTIONS ET RÉPONSES
*Vidéo de démonstration et dépannage sur www.redfernent.com*

11SERVICE CLIENTS
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INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD
Al usar este aparato, deben seguirse siempre algunas precauciones básicas, inclu-
yendo las siguientes: 
LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR ESTE APARATO. 

de no dirigirla hacia el cuerpo, y presione el botón del vapor en un lugar seguro. 

es un producto apto para usos comerciales. 

ningún otro líquido.
5. Desconecte el aparato antes de llenar el depósito de agua o de vaciarlo, si aparecen

limpiar el aparato.  Nunca tire del cable para desconectarlo del enchufe múltiple protegi-

6. Al llenar el depósito de agua o vaciarlo cuando no se utilice la plancha, desenchúfela
siempre del enchufe múltiple protegido contra sobrecargas.

la plancha al guardarla.

11. Si la plancha no funciona correctamente, desconecte la plancha de la toma de corriente

-

-

precavido al voltear un generador de vapor ya que puede haber agua caliente en el depósito.
14. Vacíe siempre todo el vapor de lo deposito de agua manteniendo presionado el botón

del vapor.

16. En caso de que haya que ausentarse por unos momentos, apagar la plancha, colocarla
sobre su base y desconectar siempre el cable de alimentación de la toma de corriente.

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD



GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
PLANCHA EUROSTEAM® XFREE
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19. No utilice la plancha a la intemperie.

-
periencia y conocimientos a menos que tengan la supervisión o hayan sido instruidas 

seguridad.

ropa que lleve puesta alguna persona.
25. Al llenar el depósito de agua, no use agua que tenga aditivos, perfumes o sustancias

químicas.

27. Lea y siga cada una de las indicaciones importantes en este manual de instrucciones

INSTRUCCIONES ESPECIALES
Si un cable de extensión es absolutamente necesario, deberá utilizarse un cable de 
15 amperes. Los cables designados para menor amperaje pueden sobrecalentarse. 
Se debe tener cuidado para evitar que se estire o provoque tropiezos de manera no 
deliberada. Para evitar una sobrecarga del circuito, no conecte otro aparato de con-
sumo elevado en el mismo circuito.
GUARDAR SIEMPRE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES.

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD

Siempre conecte la Plancha Eurosteam® XFREE a un enchufe múltiple protegido 

su plancha Eurosteam® cuando la alimentación sea restablecida luego de un 
apagón o una subida de tensión en su hogar.

CONSEJO



LO QUE HAY DENTRO......

4 DENTRO DE LA CAJA...

Lea por favor todas las instrucciones de uso y las Instrucciones Importantes de Seguridad en su 
totalidad. Quite y deseche todo el material de embalaje. 

Cerciórese de que están incluidos en la caja todos los elementos enumerados que aparecen en 
la imagen de arriba. Si hay alguna pieza que falte, por favor póngase en contacto con Redfern 

Enterprises. 

Canadá 1.877.387.7770    EE.UU. 1.877.462.5757 

PLANCHA TALONERA DE LA 
PLANCHA

VASO MEDIDOR

MANUAL GARANTÍA

1

Eurosteam®is a registered trademark of 974514 AB Ltd.
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Modelo 6236
GARANTÍA LIMITADA

Este producto tiene una garantía de 1 año, a partir de la fecha de compra, contra defectos en los materiales y/o mano 
de obra cuando el producto se utilice de forma normal  y en tareas domésticas. Durante dicho periodo, cualquier mo-

Esta unidad deberá ser enviada, por el comprador original, con gastos de traslado prepagados y comprobante de la 
fecha de compra junto con $19.95 para los gastos de envío/embalaje de la devolución incluidos. La presente garantía 
no cubre defecto alguno que pudiera surgir a causa del mal uso, negligencia, incumplimiento de las instrucciones de 

-

garantía. 

Si usted cree que su producto presenta algún defecto, póngase en contacto con el Departamento de Servicio al 

1.877.387.7770 en Canadá o al 1.877.462.5757 en EE.UU.
Obtenga un número de autorización de reparación (RA number) y llévelo o envíelo con gastos de traslado prepaga-

dos y comprobante de la fecha de compra junto con $19.95 para gastos de envío/embalaje de la devolución. Algunos 
estados y provincias no permiten la exclusión de daños incidentales o consecuenciales, por lo que lo anterior puede 

-
les varían de estado a estado y de provincia a provincia.

cod. 2105102200 rev. 0 - 05/04/2016

Eurosteam
 is a registered tradem

ark of  974514 AB Ltd.



Esta plancha ofrece la función 2 en 1.

-

Modo estándar

tradicional.

Modo inalámbrico

de movimiento en el modo sin cable, sin cambiar su forma de planchar: la plancha se 
carga sola en su base mientras que Ud. pone en orden las prendas.

ANTES DE USAR SU EUROSTEAM
®

CÓMO USAR SU PLANCHA EUROSTEAM®

5CÓMO USAR SU PLANCHA EUROSTEAM®  

PARA 
COMENZAR
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CÓMO USAR SU PLANCHA EUROSTEAM®
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1. Agua

Acerca de agua ablandada y agua de pozo.
Muchos tipos de agua contienen de forma natural niveles altos de sodio, hierro, materia 

pueden aparecer como manchas marrones o pueden ocasionar que su Eurosteam® gotee 

para ropa. Los aditivos pueden afectar lo depósito de agua, a altas temperaturas los sedi-
mentos pueden formar y despedir manchas y causar bloqueos en las ventilas de salida del 
vapor.

2. Llenado del depósito de agua 
Mover el 

el medidor en dotación. Cierre la tapa de la abertura de llenado.

Colocar el regu-

-
nado del depósito de agua, dar la vuelta a la plancha y vaciar el agua. Enrolle el cable de 

CÓMO USAR SU PLANCHA EUROSTEAM®  

¿Hay agua en el depósito de agua de su plancha? Esto es normal ya que la Plancha 

*IMPORTANTE*
No llenar NUNCA el depósito de agua por encima del nivel MAX.



CÓMO USAR SU PLANCHA  EUROSTEAM
®  

CÓMO USAR SU PLANCHA EUROSTEAM®

7

3. Encendido y Apagado

el depósito.
Es posible que la primera vez que se utiliza la plancha salga polvo 
blanco de la suela; esto es del todo normal y desaparecerá después de 
echar unos chorros de vapor.
La primera vez que se utiliza la plancha se puede notar un retraso en 
la formación del vapor: esto es normal y se debe a la entrada en cir-
culación del agua en la plancha. Puede que sea necesario presionar 
unas veces el botón del vapor y del pulverizador para que funcionen 
correctamente.

-
porte. Enchufe el aparato a la corriente. El piloto de control de la temperatura se enciende.

•••
temperatura se apague, coloque el selector de regulación del vapor en la posición requerida. 

 Co-

hay que planchar. Hacer coincidir los puntos representados en el mando de regulación de 
la temperatura con aquellos indicados en la etiqueta.

-

4. Llenado del depósito mientras se utiliza la plancha

todo el vapor restante.

Abrir la boquilla de llenado. Llenar el depósito con agua natural fresca. Cierre la tapa de la 
abertura de llenado.

CÓMO USAR SU PLANCHA EUROSTEAM®  

No erogue nunca vapor cuando la plancha está colocada 
en su soporte.CONSEJO
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La Eurosteam® puede usarse horizontal o verticalmente

8

5. Golpe de vapor
•••

6. Botón espray

agua en el depósito. Presionar el botón espray. Para activar esta función podría ser nece-
sario presionar varias veces el botón espray.

7. Planchado en posición vertical

Este especial proceso de planchado sirve para eliminar las arrugas de las cortinas, de los 

•••

en que se desee planchar en vertical y apretar el botón del vapor.

No planchar tejidos sostenidos por otras personas.

CÓMO USAR SU PLANCHA EUROSTEAM®  

Controlar siempre el nivel del agua que queda en el 
deposito.

Llenar el deposito hasta el nivel indicado con MAX.
CONSEJO



LIMPIEZA DE LA PLANCHA  EUROSTEAM
®

*La limpieza de lo aparelho es importante para el desempeño de la plancha*

9

8. Limpieza

Se aconseja seguir las siguientes instrucciones de limpieza cada 
2-3 meses o si usted ve que el agua gotea por la suela de su plan-
cha Eurosteam®.
Limpiar las partes de plástico con un paño húmedo no abrasivo y secar-
las con un paño seco.

Suela 
-

ca y que la plancha se ha enfriado por completo. No utilice productos abrasivos para limpiar 
la suela. La acumulación de cualquier tipo de residuos en la suela puede eliminarse con un 

Depósito de agua 
-

sobrecargas y colocarla en su base. E

minutos. Abrir la tapa tirando hacia arriba y vacíe el contenido en un lavabo, manteniendo el 

Para el ... 
en dotación. Llenar el deposito hasta el nivel indicado con MAX. Apoyar la plancha en su 
soporte. Enchufe el aparato a la corriente. Compruebe que el selector de regulación del va-

lavabo.
-
-

-

Colocar la plancha en su soporte y esperar a que la plancha se enfríe por completo. 

LIMPIEZA DE SU EUROSTEAM®  
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*La limpieza del aparato es importante para el desempeño de la plancha*

10

La garantía no cubre averías debidas a obstrucciones por caliza.

Se aconseja efectuar esta operación a intervalos regulares (una o dos 
veces al mes) para alargar la duración de su plancha.

LIMPIEZA DE SU EUROSTEAM®  

Antes de utilizar la plancha, pruébela sobre un paño 
viejo para comprobar que la suela y el depósito estén limpios 

y vaporice toda el agua que queda.
CONSEJO



Si el aparato tiene cualquier problema, por favor no utilice la plancha y contacte el

Servicio de Asistencia

Canada
Toll Free: 1-877-387-7770

Calgary Local: 403-735-5130
Email: info@redfernent.com

Web: www.eurosteam.ca

EE.UU.
Toll Free: 1-877-462-5757

Las Vegas Local: 702-795-3314
Email: infous@redfernent.com

Web: www.eurosteam.us

PREGUNTAS Y RESPUESTAS
*Video de demostración y solución de problemas en www.redfernent.com*

11SERVICIO DE ASISTENCIA
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